maandag t/m vrijdag
Alleen geldig: 04 January 2026 - 14 February 2026

302 Keolis
- - E
richting Amersfoort

Vianen, Busstation

06:00 06:30 07:15 07:30 07:45 07:59 08:15 08:30 08:45 09:03
Lekbrug (Oost)
Nieuwegein, 't Veerhuis  06:02  06:32 07:17 07:33 07:48 08:02 08:18 08:33 08:48  09:06
Nieuwegein, Wiersdijk ~ 06:03  06:33 07:18 07:34 07:49 08:03 08:19 08:34 08:49  09:07
Nieuwegein, 06:04  06:34 07:19 07:36 07:51 08:05 08:21 08:36 08:51  09:08
Fokkesteeg
Nieuwegein, De 06:10  06:40 07:25 07:43 07:58 0812 08:28 08:43 08:58  09:14
Liesbosch
Utrecht, Rijnsweerd
Noors 06:17 06:47 07:02 07:17 07:32 07:52 08:07 08:21 08:37 0837 0852 09:07 09:07 09:22
Utrecht, Rijnsweerd
s 06:18 06:48 07:03 07:18 07:33 07:53 08:08 0822 08:38 08:38 0853 09:08 09:08 09:23
Utrecht, Padualaan 06:20 06:50 07:05 07:20 07:35 07:56 08:11 08:25 08:41 08:41 08:56 09:10 09:11  09:25
Utrecht, Heidelberglaan 06:21  06:51  07:06 07:21  07:36  07:57 08:12 08:26 08:42 08:42 0857 09:11 09:12  09:26
Utrecht, UMC Utrecht ~ 06:22 06:52 07:07 07:22 07:37 07:58 0813 08:27 08:43 08:43 08:58 09:12 09:13  09:27
Utrecht, WKZ/PMC 06:24 06:54 07:09 07:24 07:39 08:00 08:15 0829 08:45 08:45 09:00 09:14 09:15 09:29
Soesterberg, P+R 06:31 07:01 07:16 07:31 07:46 08:08 08:23  08:37 08:53  09:08 09:21 09:36
Soesterberg
Amersfoort, Prins 06:40 07:10 07:25 07:40 07:55 0819 08:34 08:48 09:04 09:19  09:30 09:45
Frederiklaan
Amersfoort, Warande 06:41 07:11 07:26 07:41 07:56 08:20 08:35 08:49 09:05 09:20 09:31 09:46
Amersfoort, Centraal .13 07:13 07:28 07:43 07:58 08:23 08:38 08:52 09:08 09:23 09:33 09:48

Station



Vianen, Busstation
Lekbrug (Oost)
Nieuwegein, 't Veerhuis
Nieuwegein, Wiersdijk
Nieuwegein,
Fokkesteeg

Nieuwegein, De
Liesbosch

Utrecht, Rijnsweerd
Noord

Utrecht, Rijnsweerd
Zuid

Utrecht, Padualaan
Utrecht, Heidelberglaan
Utrecht, UMC Utrecht
Utrecht, WKZ/PMC

Soesterberg, P+R
Soesterberg

Amersfoort, Prins
Frederiklaan

Amersfoort, Warande

Amersfoort, Centraal
Station

09:16

09:19
09:20

09:21

09:27

09:35

09:36

09:38
09:39
09:40
09:42

09:37

09:38

09:40
09:41
09:42
09:44

09:51

10:00

10:01

10:03

09:33

09:36
09:37

09:38

09:44

09:52

09:53

09:55
09:56
09:57
09:59

10:06

10:15

10:16

10:18

10:07

10:08

10:10
10:11
10:12
10:14

10:21

10:30

10:31

10:33

10:03

10:06
10:07

10:08

10:14

10:22

10:23

10:25
10:26
10:27
10:29

10:36

10:45

10:46

10:48

10:37

10:38

10:40
10:41
10:42
10:44

10:51

11:00

11:01

11:03

10:33

10:36
10:37

10:38

10:44

10:52

10:53

10:55
10:56
10:57
10:59

11:06

11:15

11:16

11:18

11:07

11:08

11:10
11:11
11:12
11:14

11:21

11:30

11:31

11:33

11:03

11:06
11:07

11:08

11:14

11:22

11:23

11:25
11:26
11:27
11:29

11:36

11:45

11:46

11:48

11:37

11:38

11:40
11:41
11:42
11:44

11:51

12:00

12:01

12:03

11:33

11:36
11:37

11:38

11:44

11:52

11:53

11:55
11:56
11:57
11:59

12:06

12:15

12:16

12:18

12:07

12:08

12:10
12:11
12:12
12:14

12:21

12:30

12:31

12:33

12:03

12:06
12:07

12:08

12:14

12:22

12:23

12:25
12:26
12:27
12:29

12:36

12:45

12:46

12:48

12:37

12:38

12:40
12:41
12:42
12:44

12:51

13:00

13:01

13:03



Vianen, Busstation
Lekbrug (Oost)
Nieuwegein, 't Veerhuis
Nieuwegein, Wiersdijk
Nieuwegein,
Fokkesteeg

Nieuwegein, De
Liesbosch

Utrecht, Rijnsweerd
Noord

Utrecht, Rijnsweerd
Zuid

Utrecht, Padualaan

Utrecht, Heidelberglaan
Utrecht, UMC Utrecht

Utrecht, WKZ/PMC

Soesterberg, P+R
Soesterberg

Amersfoort, Prins
Frederiklaan

Amersfoort, Warande
Amersfoort, Centraal
Station

Amersfoort, Stadhuis
Amersfoort, Eemplein
Amersfoort, De Nieuwe
Stad

Amersfoort,
Kwekersweg
Amersfoort, Meander
MC

Hoogland,
Zevenhuizerstraat
Hoogland, Pastoor
Pieckweg

Amersfoort,
Hooglandsepoort

12:33

12:36
12:37

12:38

12:44

12:52

12:53

12:55
12:56
12:57

12:59

13:06

13:15

13:16

13:18

13:07

13:08

13:10
13:11
13:12

13:14

13:21

13:30

13:31

13:33

13:03

13:06
13:07

13:08

13:14

13:22

13:23

13:25
13:26
13:27

13:29

13:36

13:45

13:46

13:48

13:37

13:38

13:40
13:41
13:42

13:44

13:51

14:00

14:01

14:03

13:33

13:36
13:37

13:38

13:44

13:52

13:53

13:55
13:56
13:57

13:59

14:06

14:15

14:16

14:18

14:07

14:08

14:10
14:11
14:12

14:14

14:21

14:30

14:31

14:33

14:03

14:06
14:07

14:08

14:14

14:22

14:23

14:25
14:26
14:27

14:29

14:36

14:45

14:46

14:48

14:37

14:38

14:40
14:41
14:42

14:44

14:51

15:00

15:01

15:06

15:09
15:10

15:11

15:13

15:14

15:17

15:19

15:20

14:33

14:36
14:37

14:38

14:44

14:52

14:53

14:55
14:56
14:57

14:59

15:06

15:15

15:16

15:18

15:05

15:06

15:09
15:10
15:11

15:13

15:21

15:30

15:31

15:36

15:38
15:40

15:41

15:42

15:44

15:46

15:49

15:50

15:02

15:05
15:06

15:07

15:13

15:21

15:22

15:24
15:25
15:26

15:28

15:35

15:44

15:45

15:47

15:30

15:31

15:34
15:35
15:36

15:38

15:46

15:55

15:56

15:58

15:36

15:37

15:40
15:41
15:42

15:44

15:52

16:01

16:02

16:07

16:09
16:11

16:12

16:13

16:15

16:17

16:20

16:21

15:46

15:47

15:50
15:51
15:52

15:54

16:02

16:11

16:12

16:14



Vianen, Busstation
Lekbrug (Oost)

Nieuwegein, 't Veerhuis
Nieuwegein, Wiersdijk
Nieuwegein,
Fokkesteeg

Nieuwegein, De
Liesbosch

Utrecht, Rijnsweerd
Noord

Utrecht, Rijnsweerd
Zuid

Utrecht, Padualaan
Utrecht, Heidelberglaan
Utrecht, UMC Utrecht
Utrecht, WKZ/PMC

Soesterberg, P+R
Soesterberg

Amersfoort, Prins
Frederiklaan

Amersfoort, Warande

Amersfoort, Centraal
Station

Amersfoort, Stadhuis
Amersfoort, Eemplein
Amersfoort, De Nieuwe
Stad

Amersfoort,
Kwekersweg
Amersfoort, Meander
MC

Hoogland,
Zevenhuizerstraat
Hoogland, Pastoor
Pieckweg
Amersfoort,
Hooglandsepoort

15:33

15:36
15:37

15:38

15:44

15:52

15:53

15:56
15:57
15:58
16:00

16:08

16:17

16:18

16:20

15:59

16:00

16:03
16:04
16:05
16:07

16:15

16:24

16:25

16:27

16:04

16:05

16:08
16:09
16:10
16:12

16:20

16:29

16:30

16:35

16:37
16:39

16:40

16:41

16:43

16:45

16:48

16:49

16:22

16:23

16:25
16:26
16:27
16:29

16:37

16:46

16:47

16:49

16:03

16:06
16:07

16:08

16:14

16:22

16:23

16:26
16:27
16:28
16:30

16:38

16:47

16:48

16:50

16:30

16:31

16:33
16:34
16:35
16:37

16:45

16:54

16:55

16:57

16:35

16:36

16:38
16:39
16:40
16:42

16:50

16:59

17:00

17:05

17:07
17:08

17:09

17:10

17:12

17:14

17:17

17:18

16:49

16:50

16:52
16:53
16:54
16:56

17:04

17:13

17:14

17:16

16:33

16:36
16:37

16:38

16:44

16:52

16:53

16:55
16:56
16:57
16:59

17:07

17:16

17:17

17:19

16:59

17:00

17:02
17:03
17:04
17:06

17:14

17:23

17:24

17:26

17:08

17:09

17:11
17:12
17:13
17:15

17:23

17:32

17:33

17:35

17:07

17:08

17:10
17:11
17:12
17:14

17:22

17:31

17:32

17:37

17:39
17:40

17:41

17:42

17:43

17:46

17:48

17:49

17:18

17:19

17:21
17:22
17:23
17:25

17:33

17:42

17:43

17:45

17:29

17:30

17:32
17:33
17:34
17:36

17:44

17:53

17:54

17:56



Vianen, Busstation
Lekbrug (Oost)

Nieuwegein, 't Veerhuis

Nieuwegein, Wiersdijk

Nieuwegein,
Fokkesteeg
Nieuwegein, De
Liesbosch

Utrecht, Rijnsweerd
Noord

Utrecht, Rijnsweerd
Zuid

Utrecht, Padualaan
Utrecht, Heidelberglaan
Utrecht, UMC Utrecht
Utrecht, WKZ/PMC

Soesterberg, P+R
Soesterberg

Amersfoort, Prins
Frederiklaan

Amersfoort, Warande
Amersfoort, Centraal
Station

Amersfoort, Stadhuis
Amersfoort, Eemplein
Amersfoort, De Nieuwe
Stad

Amersfoort,
Kwekersweg
Amersfoort, Meander
MC

Hoogland,
Zevenhuizerstraat
Hoogland, Pastoor
Pieckweg

Amersfoort,
Hooglandsepoort

17:09

17:13
17:14

17:16

17:24

17:34

17:35

17:37
17:38
17:39
17:41

17:49

17:58

17:59

18:04

18:06
18:07

18:08

18:09

18:10

18:13

18:15

18:16

17:39

17:40

17:42
17:43
17:44
17:46

17:54

18:03

18:04

18:06

17:50

17:51

17:53
17:54
17:55
17:57

18:04

18:13

18:14

18:16

17:57

17:58

18:00
18:01
18:02
18:04

18:11

18:20

18:21

18:23

17:48

17:51
17:52

17:53

17:59

18:07

18:08

18:10
18:11
18:12
18:14

18:21

18:30

18:31

18:36

18:38
18:39

18:40

18:41

18:42

18:45

18:47

18:48

18:22

18:23

18:25
18:26
18:27
18:29

18:36

18:45

18:46

18:48

18:18

18:21
18:22

18:23

18:29

18:37

18:38

18:40
18:41
18:42
18:44

18:51

19:00

19:01

19:03

18:43

18:46
18:47

18:48

18:54

19:02

19:03

19:05
19:06
19:07
19:09

19:16

19:25

19:26

19:28

19:33

19:34

19:36
19:37
19:38
19:40

19:47

19:55

19:56

19:58

20:05

20:06

20:08
20:09
20:10
20:12

20:19

20:27

20:28

20:30

20:36

20:37

20:39
20:40
20:41
20:43

20:50

20:58

20:59

21:01

21:06

21:07

21:09
21:10
21:11
21:13

21:20

21:28

21:29

21:31

21:34

21:35

21:37
21:38
21:39
21:41

21:48

21:56

21:57

21:59

22:04

22:05

22:07
22:08
22:09
22:11

22:18

22:26

22:27

22:29



Utrecht, Rijnsweerd
Noord

Utrecht, Rijnsweerd
Zuid

Utrecht, Padualaan
Utrecht, Heidelberglaan
Utrecht, UMC Utrecht
Utrecht, WKZ/PMC

Soesterberg, P+R
Soesterberg

Amersfoort, Prins
Frederiklaan

Amersfoort, Warande

Amersfoort, Centraal
Station

22:33

22:34

22:36
22:37
22:38
22:40

22:47

22:55

22:56

22:58

23:03

23:04

23:06
23:06
23:07
23:09

23:16

23:23

23:24

23:26

23:33

23:34

23:36
23:36
23:37
23:39

23:46

23:53

23:54

23:56



